

SPECYFIKACJA SUROWCA / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mak niebieski / Blue poppy seeds

Kraj pochodzenia / Country of origin	Czechy / Czech Republic
Właściwości organoleptyczne i fizykochemiczne / Organoleptic and physical-chemical properties	
Składniki / Ingredients	100% mak niebieski / 100% blue poppy seeds
Barwa / Colour	Niebieski / Blue
Smak / Taste	Typowy dla produktu, bez obcych posmaków / Typical for product, without foreign tastes
Zapach / Smell	Typowy dla produktu, bez obcych zapachów / Typical for product, without foreign smells
Wilgotność / Moisture	6%
Czystość / Degree of purity	99,9%
Ciała obce / Foreign matter	Brak / Absent
Poziom morfiny / Level of morphine	<20 ppm
Mikrobiologia / Microbiology	
Drożdże / Yeast	< 1 x 10 ¹ jtk/g
Salmonella	Brak / Absent in 25 g
Pleśń / mould	3,2 x 10 ³ jtk/g
Aflatoxin B1	<0,05 ug/kg
Ochratoxin A1	0,31 ug/kg
Warunki przechowywania i inne / Storage conditions and others	
Przechowywanie / Storage conditions	Przechowywać w suchym, chłodnym miejscu / Store in a cool and dry place
Opakowanie / Packaging	Worek 25 kg lub big-bag / 25 kg bags or big bags

Wartość odżywcza 100g produktu* / Nutritional Values	
Wartość energetyczna / Energy value	2000 kJ / 438 kcal
Białko / Protein	17 g
Węglowodany / Carbohydrates	24,7 g
Zawartość cukrów / Including sugars	1,4 g

Tłuszcz /Fat	42,9 g
Kwasy tłuszczowe nasycone / Saturated fatty acids total	5,50 g
Błonnik / Dietary fibres	20,5 g
Sól / Salt	0,015 g
* sporządzono na podstawie dokumentów dostawcy /Done on the basis of the documents from the supplier	
Alergeny / Allergens	Możliwe występowanie w produkcie / Possible occurrence in the product

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policy will apply.

Rectangular Snip

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO